Bhairab, Daudkandi-Bausia river port. 

March 2018- Dec’ 2018 488.00 

56. Feasibility Study for procurement of 2 (Two) High 
power Salvage vessel with allied facilities. Different 
Types of 61 (Sixty One)  service vessel including 
6(six). River Cleaning vessel & Different Types of 
132 (One Hundred Thirty Two) Pontoons for  
BIWTA. 

July 2018-December 
2019 

435.41 

57. Feasibility Study for construction of walkway, Eco-
park and other allied infrastructure on the foreshore 
land of the river Buriganga, Turag, Balu & 
Sitalakhya (3rd phase) and Waste removal from the